PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
Power Mesh Networks, L	LC		12/11/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Balther Technologies, LLC			
Street Address: 2	211 W. Tyler St.			
City:	Longview			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code: 7	75601			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 7020		01		
Patent Number: 74212		57		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 4092832811 Email: tom@tflawoffices.com				
Email: tom@tflawoffices.com				
Correspondent Name:Thomas D. FortenberryAddress Line 1:PO Box 2099				
Address Line 1: PO Box 2099 Address Line 4: Woodville, TEXAS 75979				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SVIPGP051/52		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Thomas D. Fortenberry		
Signature:		/Thomas D. Fortenberry/		
Date:		08/14/2013	08/14/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=PL3_Power Mesh-Balther Name Change#page1.tif				

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Balther Technologies, LLC 801030217

[formerly: Power Mesh Networks, LLC]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 12/11/2009

Effective: 12/11/2009



Am

Hope Andrade Secretary of State

Relav Services

287574290002

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Laura Rhinehart **RECORDED: 08/14/2013**

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10303 REEL: 031014 FRAME: 0588